presently employed shall be provided any replacements or additions to the present uniform which may 
be required by the City.  After the initial fitting, employees are responsible for their own alterations. 

28.2 The City shall provide a clothing allowance of two hundred ninety-five dollars ($295.00) twice 
annually for plain-clothes officers assigned as investigators.  An employee assigned as a plain-clothes 
officer shall receive the first semi-annual allowance upon appointment. The clothing allowance is 
subject to mandatory withholdings under State and Federal tax regulations.